FIRST AMENDMENT TO
SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC.

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
(“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this 25  day of i , 2021, by
and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation
(“City”), and SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC., a Vermont corporation authorized to do business
in California (“Contractor”), with reference to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2019, City and Contractor entered into a Support and
Maintenance Agreement for system integration between the enQuesta Customer Information
System, the Tantalus Advanced Meter System and the SmartWorks Meter Data Management
System for the Advanced Meter Program (“Agreement”) in the initial annual amount of Seventeen
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($17,000.00) and an optional annual Escrow fee of One Thousand
Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00); and

WHEREAS, the City has requested the development of new functionality for manually
created work orders and supporting project management services and the Parties wish to amend
the Agreement to add support and maintenance for these additional services, in an amount not to
exceed of Six Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Dollars (86,450.00), and to extend the term of
the Agreement to December 31, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor mutually agree as follows:

1. Schedule A, “Annual Support and Maintenance Fee”, to the Agreement is amended
to add support and maintenance services for the development of new functionality for manually
created work orders and supporting project management services, as set forth in Schedule A-1,
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, with the fees pro-rated in accord with
the terms of the Agreement.

2 All terms and conditions of the original Agreement not inconsistent with this
Second Amendment shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this
reference as though set forth in full.

[signatures on following page]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to be
executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC., a Vermont

city and municipal corporation corporation authorized to do business in
California 1
By: By: W ‘g\g |
City Manager Name_ OUUE HAGELL

ATTEST: tite_——"\P WOM%

By: By: Zs4 céirt;ﬂéﬂ,//
City Clerk Name Bob Campbell

Title Senior Project Manager

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

=
By: <

£/

Chief Financial Ofﬁcer

Approved as to Form:

By: Susan D. Wilson

Assistant City Attorney

19-0136.2 SDW 3/11/2021
\\Re-citylawicycom\WPDocs\D022\P031100577579.doex



Schedule A-1

Annual Maintenance Fee for Read Delay of Manual Move Work Order Functionality $6,450.00

New Annual Maintenance of $6,450.00 will be billed at a prorated amount from signing date through
your annual support renewal date of January 1st.





